
District
(HP = Academically 

high performing)

Entity 
Submitting

Approved SOH 
Operator as of 
11/11/2025?

Persistently Low-Performing 
School or Florida Opportunity 

Zone Being Served
School Requested Claimed seats

Brevard Mater Yes Not Provided Cape View Elementary 290
Brevard Mater Yes Not Provided Oak Park Elementary 496
Brevard Mater Yes Not Provided Palm Bay Magnet Senior High 1347
Brevard Mater Yes Not Provided Theordore Roosevelt Elementary 329
Brevard Somerset No Not Provided Cape View Elementary 290
Brevard Somerset No Not Provided Oak Park Elementary 496
Brevard Somerset No Not Provided Palm Bay Magnet Senior High 1347
Brevard Somerset No Not Provided Theordore Roosevelt Elementary 329
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Cape View Elementary 275
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Gemini Elementary School 275
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided University Park Elementary School 280
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Theordore Roosevelt Elementary 290
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Croton Elementary School 290
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Lockmar Elementary School 300
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Fairglen Elementary School 300
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Mims Elementary School 305
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Golfview Elementary Magnet School 305
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided West Shore Jr/Sr High School 310
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Tropical Elementary School 320
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Audubon Elementary School 320
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Ronald McNair Middle School 325
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided James Madison Middle School 325
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Saturn Elementary School 340
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Space Coast Jr/Sr High School 370
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Thomas Jefferson Middle School 375
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Palm Bay Elementary School 385
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided John F Kennedy Middle School 410
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Mila Elementary School 415
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Cocoa Beach Jr/Sr High 420
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Central Middle School 440



Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Lyndon B Johnson Middle School 480
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Oak Park Elementary School 500
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Stone Magnet Middle School 505
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Dr W J Creel Elementary School 560
Brevard BridgePrep No Not Provided Cocoa High School 1020

Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Atlantic Technical High School 1748
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Broward Estates Elementary 449
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Coral Springs Elementary 459
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Fairway Elementary 486
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Hollywood Central Elementary 354
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided James Rickards Middle School 948
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Mary M. Bethune Elementary School 394

Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided McFatter Technical College and High School 1379

Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided McNicol Middle School 718
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Miramar Elementary School 550
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided North Side Elementary School 349
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Palm Cove Elementary School 488
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Panther Run Elementary School 421
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Parkway Middle School 1137
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Pines Middle School 1162
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Sheridan Technical High School 1709
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Silver Lakes Elementary 442
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Silver Shores Elementary 441
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Tamarac Elementary 716
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Tedder Elementary 638
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Thurgood Marshall Elementary 519
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Walker Elementary 551
Broward (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Whiddon-Rogers Education Center 1024
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Atlantic Technical High School 1748
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Broward Estates Elementary 449
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Coral Springs Elementary 459
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Fairway Elementary 486



Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Hollywood Central Elementary 354
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided James Rickards Middle School 948
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Mary M. Bethune Elementary School 394

Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided McFatter Technical College and High School 1379

Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided McNicol Middle School 718
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Miramar Elementary School 550
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided North Side Elementary School 349
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Palm Cove Elementary School 488
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Panther Run Elementary School 421
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Parkway Middle School 1137
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Pines Middle School 1162
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Sheridan Technical High School 1709
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Silver Lakes Elementary 442
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Silver Shores Elementary 441
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Tamarac Elementary 716
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Tedder Elementary 638
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Thurgood Marshall Elementary 519
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Walker Elementary 551
Broward (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Whiddon-Rogers Education Center 1024

Broward (HP) KIPP Yes
FOZ, Royal Palm ES, and Walker 

ES
Broward Estates Elementary 440

Broward (HP) KIPP Yes
FOZ, Royal Palm ES, Lloyd 
Estates ES, and Walker ES

North Fork Elementary 339

Broward (HP) KIPP Yes
FOZ, Royal Palm ES, Lloyd 
Estates ES, and Walker ES

Parkway Middle School 760

Broward (HP) KIPP Yes
FOZ, Royal Palm ES, Lloyd 
Estates ES, and Walker ES

Thurgood Marshall Elementary 518

Broward (HP) KIPP Yes
FOZ, Walker ES, Lloyd Estates 

ES, and Royal Palm ES
Walker Elementary 550

Broward (HP) KIPP Yes
FOZ, Royal Palm ES, Lloyd 
Estates ES, and Walker ES

William Dandy Middle School 456

Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Sawgrass Springs Middle School 275



Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Deerfield Beach Middle School 275
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Dr. MLK Jr Montessori Academy 280
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Sawgrass Elementary 280
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Coconut Palm Elementary 280
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Ramblewood Middle School 285
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Central Park Elementary 285
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided North Fork Elementary 285
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Morrow Elementary School 285
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Park Lakes Elementary 290
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Apollo Middle School 290
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Seminole Middle School 290
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Welleby Elementary School 290
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Annabel C Perry PK-8 290
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lauderhill 6-12 290
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Sandpiper Elementary School 295
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Sheridan Park Elementary 295
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Park Trails Elementary 300
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Ramblewood Elementary 300
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Robert C Markham Elementary 300
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Peters Elementary 310
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Banyan Elementary 310
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Broadview Elementary 310
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided James S Hunt Elementary 315
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided North Side Elementary School 315
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided North Lauderdale Elementary 315
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Atlantic West Elementary 330
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Westwood Heights Elementary 330
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Silver Palms Elementary 335
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Deerfield Park Elementary 340
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Hollywood Central Elementary 355
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Everglades Elementary 360
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Gulfstream Academy of Hallandale Beach 365
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Park Springs Elementary 370



Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Hawkes Bluff Elementary 370
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Silver Trail Middle School 370
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Coral Cove Elementary 380
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Silver Lakes Middle School 390
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pines Middle School 390
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pines Lakes Elementary 395
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pinewood Elementary 400
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Watkins Elementary 400
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Mary M. Bethune Elementary School 410
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Tradewinds Elementary 410
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Panther Run Elementary School 420
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Chapel Trail Elementary 420
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Silver Lakes Elementary 420
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Quiet Waters Elementary 420
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lyons Creek Middle School 425
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Maplewood Elementary 430
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Olsen Middle School 435
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Broward Estates Elementary 445
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Silver Shores Elementary 460
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lauderdale Lakes Middle School 465
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Fairway Elementary 485
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Thurgood Marshall Elementary 485
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Palm Cove Elementary School 485
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Sunshine Elementary 500
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided William Dandy Middle School 510
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Miramar Elementary School 525
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Bair Middle School 525
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Westpine Middle School 525
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Liberty Elementary 530
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Crystal Lake Middle School 535
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Walker Elementary 550
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Coral Springs Elementary 550
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Forest Glen Middle School 555



Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided New Renaissance Middle School 570
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Attucks Middle School 570
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Walter C Young Middle School 610
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Dillard 6-12 620
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Tedder Elementary 620
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Sunset Lakes Elementary 625
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided McNicol Middle School 705
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Tamarac Elementary 715
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Driftwood Middle School 725
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Whiddon-Rogers Education Center 750
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Margate Middle School 820
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Glades Middle School 825
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Coral Springs Middle School 895
Broward (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Parkway Middle School 915

Collier Mater Yes Not Provided Everglades City School 363
Collier Mater Yes Not Provided Naples Park Elementary 410
Collier Somerset No Not Provided Everglades City School 363
Collier Somerset No Not Provided Naples Park Elementary 410
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Merrill Road Elementary 474
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided North Shore Elementary School 700
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Oak Hill Academy 489
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Pickett Elementary 181
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided R V Daniels Elementary 258
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Reynolds Lane Elementary 331
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Richard L Brown Gifted & Talented 533
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Rufus E Payne Elementary 474
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided S A Hull Elementary 279
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Smart Pope Livingston Elementary 508
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Susie E Tolbert Elementary 311

Duval Mater Yes Not Provided
Young Men's and Women's Leadership 

Academy
993

Duval Mater Yes Not Provided A Philip Randolph Career Academies 873
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Anchor Academy 378



Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Annie R Morgan Elementary 270
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Biltmore Elementary 324
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Bridge to Success at Henry F Kite 170
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Don Brewer Elementary 344
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Fort Caroline Middle School 531
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided George Washington Carver Elementary 502
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Highlands Estates Academy 425
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Hyde Park Elementary 287
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided John Love Early Learning Center 294
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Martin Luther King Elementary 703
Duval Mater Yes Not Provided Mayport Elementary 430
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Merrill Road Elementary 474
Duval Somerset No Not Provided North Shore Elementary School 700
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Oak Hill Academy 489
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Pickett Elementary 181
Duval Somerset No Not Provided R V Daniels Elementary 258
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Reynolds Lane Elementary 331
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Richard L Brown Gifted & Talented 533
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Rufus E Payne Elementary 474
Duval Somerset No Not Provided S A Hull Elementary 279
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Smart Pope Livingston Elementary 508
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Susie E Tolbert Elementary 311

Duval Somerset No Not Provided
Young Men's and Women's Leadership 

Academy
993

Duval Somerset No Not Provided A Philip Randolph Career Academies 873
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Anchor Academy 378
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Annie R Morgan Elementary 270
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Biltmore Elementary 324
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Bridge to Success at Henry F Kite 170
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Don Brewer Elementary 344
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Fort Caroline Middle School 531
Duval Somerset No Not Provided George Washington Carver Elementary 502
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Highlands Estates Academy 425



Duval Somerset No Not Provided Hyde Park Elementary 287
Duval Somerset No Not Provided John Love Early Learning Center 294
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Martin Luther King Elementary 703
Duval Somerset No Not Provided Mayport Elementary 430
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Lone Star Elementary 275
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided R V Daniels Elementary 280
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Susie E Tolbert Elementary 280
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Woodland Acres Elementary 285
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Gregory Drive Elementary 285
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Abess Park Elementary 290
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Hyde Grove Elementary 300
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Pinedale Elementary 300
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Crystal Springs Elementary 320
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Martin Luther King Elementary 325
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Reynolds Lane Elementary 330
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Anchor Academy 340
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Don Brewer Elementary 350
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Mayport Elementary 355
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Jacksonville Heights Elementary 410
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Smart Pope Livingston Elementary 415
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Rufus E Payne Elementary 420
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Oak Hill Academy 420
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Joseph Stilwell Middle School 440
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Highlands Middle School 450
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Merrill Road Elementary 460
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Sabal Palm Elementary 460
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Richard L Brown Gifted & Talented 485
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Andrew A Robinson Elementary 490
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Fort Caroline Middle School 490
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Alfred I Dupont Middle School 500
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Mandarin Middle School 505
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Jean Ribault Middle School 520
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Twin Lakes Middle School 540



Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Lake Shore Middle School 545
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided North Shore Elementary School 685
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided Landmark Middle School 760
Duval BridgePrep No Not Provided YWLA/YMLA 1090

Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Adams Middle School 969
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Broward Elementary School 337
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Burnett Middle School 614
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Chamberlain Senior High School 1187
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Cleveland Elementary 239
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Dowdell Middle School 590
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Dr. Carter G. Woodson PK-8 School 829
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Edison Elementary School 353
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Ferrell Middle Magnet School 451
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Franklin Middle School 604
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Graham Elementary School 247
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided James Elementary School 494

Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided
Kenneth E. Adum K-8 Magnet School *(new 

school, just opened)
1671

Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided King Senior High School 1198
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Lomax Elementary School 258
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Monroe Middle School 640
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Oak Park Elementary School 421
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Seffner Elementay School 555
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Smith Middle School 829
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Town & Country Elementary School 377
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Washington Elementary School 324
Hillsborough Mater Yes Not Provided Young Middle School 663
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Adams Middle School 969
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Broward Elementary School 337
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Burnett Middle School (spelled it Brunett) 614
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Chamberlain Senior High School 1187
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Cleveland Elementary 239
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Dowdell Middle School 590



Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Dr. Carter G. Woodson PK-8 School 829
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Edison Elementary School 353
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Ferrell Middle Magnet School 451
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Franklin Middle School 604
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Graham Elementary School 247
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided James Elementary School 494
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Just Elementary School 598

Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided
Kenneth E. Adum K-8 Magnet School *(new 

school, just opened)
1671

Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided King Senior High School 1198
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Lomax Elementary School 258
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Monroe Middle School 640
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Oak Park Elementary School 421
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Seffner Elementay School 555
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Smith Middle School 829
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Town & Country Elementary School 377
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Washington Elementary School 324
Hillsborough Somerset No Not Provided Young Middle School 663

Indian River Mater Yes Not Provided
Pelican Island Elementary *(currently named 

Pelican Island Classical Magnet School)
344

Indian River Somerset No Not Provided
Pelican Island Elementary *(currently named 

Pelican Island Classical Magnet School)
344

Lake Mater Yes Not Provided
Clermont Elementary School *(now called 

Lincoln Park)
544

Lake Mater Yes Not Provided
Lake Vocational Centers *(unsure what this 

is)
1090

Lake Mater Yes Not Provided Rimes Early Learning Center 244

Lake Somerset No Not Provided
Clermont Elementary School *(now called 

Lincoln Park)
544

Lake Somerset No Not Provided
Lake Vocational Centers *(unsure what this 

is)
1090



Lake Somerset No Not Provided Rimes Early Learning Center 244
Lee Somerset No Not Provided Fort Myers Beach Elementary School 87
Lee Somerset No Not Provided Cafferata Elementary School 521

Manatee Mater Yes Not Provided Lincoln Memorial Academy 963
Manatee Mater Yes Not Provided Sara Scott Harllee Center 782
Manatee Somerset No Not Provided Lincoln Memorial Academy 963
Manatee Somerset No Not Provided Sara Scott Harllee Center 782

Miami-Dade (HP)
Success 
Academy

Yes Unknown North Miami Senior High 750

Miami-Dade (HP)
Success 
Academy

Yes Unknown Miami Jackson Senior High 750

Miami-Dade (HP)
Success 
Academy

Yes Unknown Hialeah-Miami Lakes Senior High 750

Miami-Dade (HP)
Success 
Academy

Yes Unknown Citrus Grove K-8 750

Miami-Dade (HP)
Success 
Academy

Yes Unknown Mandarin Lakes K-8 Academy 750

Miami-Dade (HP) KIPP Yes Unknown Poinciana Park Elementary 600
Miami-Dade (HP) KIPP Yes Unknown Brownsville Middle School 850
Miami-Dade (HP) KIPP Yes Unknown Richmond Heights Middle School 740
Miami-Dade (HP) KIPP Yes Unknown Ethel F Beckford-Richmond Elementary 500
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Brentwood Elementary 500
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Carol City Elementary 620
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Crestview Elementary 669
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Golden Glades Elementary 236
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Lake Stevens Elementary 252
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Myrtle Grove K-8 Center 491
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Barbara Hawkins Elementary 316
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown North County K-8 Center 355
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown North Glade Elementary 301
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Dr. Robert B Ingram Elementary 309
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Parkview Elementary 267
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Parkway Elementary 279



Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Rainbow Park Elementary 389

Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown
Dr. Frederica S Wilson / Skyway Elementary 

School
322

Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Andover Middle School 821
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Carol City Middle School 680
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Norland Middle School 792
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown North Dade Middle School 612
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Miami Carol City Senior High 1921
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown North Miami Beach Senior High 1443
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Former Biscayne Gardens Elementary 699
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Poinciana Park Elementary ?
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Brownsville Middle School ?
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Shadowlawn Elementary 269
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Lindsey Hopkins Technical College 2086
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Lenora Braynon Smith Elementary 447
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Charles R Drew K-8 Center 586
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Charles R Drew Middle School 586
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Paul Laurence Dunbar K-8 Center 485
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Lillie C Evans K-8 Center 394
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Eneida Massas Hartner Elementary 408
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Liberty City Elementary 597
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Lorah Park Elementary 363
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Toussaint L'Ouverture Elementary 375
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Orchard Villa Elementary 454
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Henry E S Reeves K-8 Center 1039
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Phillis Wheatley Elementary 620
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Georgia Jones-Ayers Middle School 669
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Horace Mann Middle School 1065
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Miami Edison Senior High 1013
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Booker T Washington Senior High 1066
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Treasure Island Elementary 565
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Hialeah-Miami Lakes Senior High ?
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Country Club Middle School 908



Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Twin Lakes Elementary 393
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Lawton Chiles Middle School 753
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Hialeah Senior High 1696
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Miami Lakes Educational Center 2090
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Dr. Rolando Espinosa K-8 Center 909
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Marjory Stoneman Douglas Elementary 777
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Sweetwater Elementary 487
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Andrea Castillo Preparatory Academy 355
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Miami Springs Senior High 1062
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Riviera Middle School 578
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Tropical Elementary 489
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Snapper Creek Elementary 353
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Emerson Elementary 306
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Olympia Heights Elementary 326
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Gloria Floyd Elementary 426
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Claude Pepper Elementary 533
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Kendale Elementary 395
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Leewood K-8 Center 512
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Robert Russa Motion Elementary 549
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Miami Killian Senior High 2330
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Miami Sunset Senior High 1392
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Hammocks Middle School 1001
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Dr. Manuel C Barreiro Elementary 624
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Zora Neale Hurston Elementary 609
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Bowman Ashe / Doolin K-8 Academy 1139
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Village Green Elementary 231
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Mandarin Lakes K-8 Academy ?
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Richmond Heights Middle School ?
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Cutler Ridge Elementary 602
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Howard Drive Elementary 471
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Frank Crawford Martin K-8 Center 691
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Pine Lake Elementary 345
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Pine Villa Elementary 670



Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Cutler Bay Senior High School 1150
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Center for International Education 720
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Medical Academy for Science and Tech 586
Miami-Dade (HP) Mater Yes Unknown Ethel F Beckford-Richmond Elementary ?

Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Bonneville Elementary School 508
Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Clarcona Elementary School 558
Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Hungerford Elementary School 468
Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Ivey Lane Elementary School 379

Orange * Mater Yes Not Provided
Neocity Academy * (Neocity is located in 

Osceola, address provided is for Ivey Lane 
ES)

838

Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Pine Castle Elementary School 727
Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Rock Lake Elementary School 353
Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Washington Shores Elementary School 347
Orange Mater Yes Not Provided Washington Shores PLC 250
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Bonneville Elementary School 508
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Clarcona Elementary School 558
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Hungerford Elementary School 468
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Ivey Lane Elementary School 379

Orange * Somerset No Not Provided
Neocity Academy * (Neocity is located in 
Osceola, address provided is correct but 

says Kissimmee)
838

Orange Somerset No Not Provided Pine Castle Elementary School 727
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Rock Lake Elementary School 353
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Washington Shores Elementary School 347
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Washington Shores PLC 250
Orange Somerset No Not Provided Ridgewood Park Elementary School 465

Orange * Somerset No Not Provided
Osceola Technical College *(misspelled 
"Oceola," and this school is in Osceola)

726

Orange * Somerset No Not Provided
Deerwood Elementary School *(another 
school located in Osceola, not Orange)

506

Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Vista Lakes Elementary 275
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Conway Elementary 280



Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Lake Como School 280
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Chickasaw Elementary 290
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Lawton Chiles Elementary 290
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Rock Lake Elementary School 290
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Westbrooke Elementary 295
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided East Lake Elementary 295
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Summerlake Elementary 295
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Corner Lake Middle School 295
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Piedmont Lakes Middle School 300
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Lockhart Middle School 300
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided William Frangus Elementary 305
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Shenandoah Elementary 305
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Hamlin Middle School 310
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Eccleston Elementary 310
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Washington Shores Elementary School 315
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Vista Pointe Elementary 320
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Lake Weston Elementary 320
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Cheney Elemantary 325
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Forsyth Woods Elementary 325
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Columbia Elementary 345
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Windermere Elementary 345
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Ivey Lane Elementary School 345
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Southwest Middle School 345
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided McCoy Elementary 355
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided OCPS Academic Center for Excellence 360
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Millenia Gardens Elementary 365
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Meadowbrook Middle School 370
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Ridgewood Park Elementary School 380
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Andover Elementary 385
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Legacy Middle School 385
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Whispering Oak Elementary 390
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Hungerford Elementary School 400
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Memorial Middle School 450



Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Ocoee Middle School 450
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Chain of Lake Middle School 480
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Bonneville Elementary School 530
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Roberto Clemente Middle School 585
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Carver Middle School 595
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Liberty Middle School 630
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Lakeview Middle School 675
Orange BridgePrep No Not Provided Union Park Middle School 805

Osceola Mater Yes Not Provided Deerwood Elementary School 506

Osceola Mater Yes Not Provided Osceola Technical College (Central Campus) 726

Osceola* Mater Yes Not Provided
Ridgewood Park Elementary School *(Orange 

County, not Osceola)
465

Osceola Somerset No Not Provided Deerwood Elementary School 506

Osceola Somerset No Not Provided Osceola Technical College (Central Campus) 726

Osceola Somerset No Not Provided Neocity Academy 838
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Grove Park Elementary 818
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Carver Community Middle School 844
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Crestwood Middle School 1217
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Indian Pines Elementary 625
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Dwight D Eisenhower K-8 563
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided K E Cunningham / Canal Point Elementary 456
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Lake Shore Middle School 709
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Melaleuca Elementary 427
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Pahokee Middle/Senior High School 1066
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Pahokee Elementary 374
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Pioneer Park Elementary 446
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Pine Grove Elementary 758
Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Roosevelt Elementary 473

Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided
Village Academy on the Art & Sara Jo Kobaker 

Campus
601

Palm Beach (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Washington Elementary 287



Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Grove Park Elementary 818
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Indian Pines Elementary 625
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Crestwood Middle School 1217
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Dwight D Eisenhower K-8 563
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Carver Community Middle School 844
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Melaleuca Elementary 427
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Lake Shore Middle School 709
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided K E Cunningham / Canal Point Elementary 456
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Pahokee Elementary 374
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Pahokee Middle/Senior High School 1066
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Pine Grove Elementary 758
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Pioneer Park Elementary 446
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Washington Elementary 287
Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Roosevelt Elementary 473

Palm Beach (HP) Somerset No Not Provided
Village Academy on the Art & Sara Jo Kobaker 

Campus
601

Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lake Worth Middle 275
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Calusa Elementary 285
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Woodlands Middle School 285
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Banyan Creek Elementary 295
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pahokee Elementary 305
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided J C Mitchell Elementary 310
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Diamond View Elementary 315
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Boca Raton Community Middle School 325
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Jerry Thomas Elementary 325
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Belle Glade Elementary 330
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Palmetto Elementary 340
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Westward Elementary 340
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Palm Springs Community Middle School 340
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Wellington Landings Middle School 345
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Watson B Duncan Middle School 345
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pioneer Park Elementary 355
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Plumosa School of the Arts 355



Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Seminole Trails Elementary 360
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided West Boynton Middle School 360

Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided
Beacon Cove Intermediate Bessie Dubois 

Campus
365

Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Jeaga Middle School 370
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided K E Cunningham / Canal Point Elementary 390
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Benoist Farms Elementary 395
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Rolling Green Elementary 410
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Christa McAuliffe Middle School 415
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Tradewinds Middle School 425
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Omni Middle School 440
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Jupiter Middle School 440
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Freedom Shores Elementary 440
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Roosevelt Elementary 445

Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided
Village Academy on the Art & Sara Jo Kobaker 

Campus
460

Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Howell L Watkins Middle School 540
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Bear Lakes Middle School 545
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Congress Middle School 545
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Indian Pines Elementary 575
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided John F Kennedy Middle School 685
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lake Shore Middle School 715
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Roosevelt Community Middle School 730
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Carver Community Middle School 825
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pahokee Middle/Senior High School 1070
Palm Beach (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Crestwood Middle School 1450

Pasco Mater Yes Not Provided Crews Lake Middle School 1016
Pasco Mater Yes Not Provided Lacoochee Elementary School 370

Pasco Mater Yes Not Provided
Mittye P. Locke Elementary School *(closed 

elementary school in 2023, early learning 
center for last 2 years but closed in 2025)

797

Pasco Mater Yes Not Provided Rodney B. Cox Elementary School 447



Pasco Mater Yes Not Provided Wendell Krinn Technical High School 935
Pasco Mater Yes Not Provided West Pasco Education Academy 856
Pasco Somerset No Not Provided Crews Lake Middle School 1016
Pasco Somerset No Not Provided Lacoochee Elementary School 370

Pasco Somerset No Not Provided
Mittye P. Locke Elementary School *(closed 

elementary school in 2023, early learning 
center for last 2 years but closed in 2025)

797

Pasco Somerset No Not Provided Rodney B. Cox Elementary School 447
Pasco Somerset No Not Provided Wendell Krinn Technical High School 935
Pasco Somerset No Not Provided West Pasco Education Academy 856

Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Bay Point Middle School 679
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Bayside High School 465
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Bear Creek Elementary 374
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Boca Ciega High School 1341
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Cross Bayou Elementary School 329
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Gulfport Elementary 374
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Kings Highway Elementary Magnet School 407
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Lealman Innovation Academy 769
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Mangrove Bay Middle School 491
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Pinellas High Innovation 455
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Sandy Lane Elementary 900
Pinellas (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Woodlawn Elementary 338
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Bay Point Middle School 679
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Bayside High School 465
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Bear Creek Elementary 374
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Boca Ciega High School 1341
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Cross Bayou Elementary School 329
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Gulfport Elementary 374
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Kings Highway Elementary Magnet School 407
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Lealman Innovation Academy 769
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Mangrove Bay Middle School 491
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Pinellas High Innovation 455



Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Sandy Lane Elementary 900
Pinellas (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Woodlawn Elementary 338
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Osceola Middle School 275
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided McMullen-Booth Elelementary School 280
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pinellas Central Elementary School 285
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lynch Elementary School 285
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Madeira Beach Fundamental K-8 290
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Seminole Elementary School 295
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Cross Bayou Elementary School 295
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Azalea Elementary School 310
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Bardmoor Elementary School 310
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Tyrone Middle School 325
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Woodlawn Elementary School 325
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Kings Highway Elementary Magnet School 330
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Bear Creek Elementary 330
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Skycrest Elementary School 345
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Palm Harbor Middle School 355
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Blanton Elementary School 375
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Oak Grove Middle School 380
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Joseph L Carwise Middle School 385

Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided
Thurgood Marshall Fundamental Middle 

School
390

Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Meadowlawn Middle School 420
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Dunedin Highland Middle School 425
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pinellas High Innovation 430
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Ridgecrest Elementary School 435
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Morgan Fitzgerald Middle School 450
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Pinellas Park Middle School 470
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Tarpon Springs Middle School 500
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Safety Harbor Middle School 535
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Seminole Middle School 575
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Azalea Middle School 620
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Johns Hopkins Middle School 685



Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Bay Point Middle School 770
Pinellas (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lealman Innovation Academy 815

Polk Mater Yes Not Provided Anna Woodbury Elementary School 288
Polk Mater Yes Not Provided Elbert Elementary School 632
Polk Mater Yes Not Provided Frostproof Elementary School 547
Polk Mater Yes Not Provided Gause Academy of Applied Technology 510
Polk Mater Yes Not Provided Gibbons Street Pre-K Center 262

Polk Mater Yes Not Provided
James E Stephens Elementary School 

*(James E Stephens Academy)
309

Polk Mater Yes Not Provided Kingsford Elementary School 442
Polk Mater Yes Not Provided Southwest Middle School 1568
Polk Somerset No Not Provided Anna Woodbury Elementary School 288
Polk Somerset No Not Provided Elbert Elementary School 632
Polk Somerset No Not Provided Frostproof Elementary School 547
Polk Somerset No Not Provided Gause Academy of Applied Technology 510
Polk Somerset No Not Provided Gibbons Street Pre-K Center 262

Polk Somerset No Not Provided
James E Stephens Elementary School 

*(James E Stephens Academy)
309

Polk Somerset No Not Provided Kingsford Elementary School 442
Polk Somerset No Not Provided Southwest Middle School 1568
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Laurel Elementary School 275
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Carlton Palmore Elementary School 285
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Southwest Elementary School 290
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Medulla Elementary School 290
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Edgar L Padgett Elementary School 290
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided South Pointe Elementary School 315
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided James W Sikes Elementary School 315
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Palmetto Elementary School 320
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Socrum Elementary School 350
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Eastside Elementary School 370
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Rochelle School of the Arts 390
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Citrus Ridge: A Civics Academy 400



Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided
Combee Elementary School (Combee 
Academy of Design and Engineering)

415

Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Fort Meade Middle Senior High School 415
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Denison Middle School 480
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Dundee Ridge Middle School 495
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Crystal Lake Middle School 565
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Frostproof Middle Senior High School 605
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Westwood Middle School 630
Polk BridgePrep No Not Provided Southwest Middle School 680

St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Southport Middle School 275
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Lakewood Park Elementary School 300
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Frances K Sweet Elementary School 310
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Chester A Moore Elementary School 315
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Lincoln Park Academy 315
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Creative Arts Academy of St. Lucie 350
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Allapattah Flats K-8 School 360
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Northport K-8 School 440
St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided Dan McCarty Middle School 580

St. Lucie BridgePrep No Not Provided
Samuel S Gaines Academy of Emerging 

Technologies
860

St. Johns Mater Yes Not Provided First Coast Technical Institute 1884
St. Johns Somerset No Not Provided First Coast Technical Institute 1884

Sarasota (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided Brookside Middle School 805

Sarasota (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided
Emma E. Brooker Elementary School 

*(Booker, not Brooker)
548

Sarasota (HP) Somerset No Not Provided Brookside Middle School 805

Sarasota (HP) Somerset No Not Provided
Emma E. Brooker Elementary School 

*(Booker, not Brooker)
548

Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Stenstrom Elementary 280
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Indian Trails Middle School 280
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Journeys Academy 285
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Lawton Elementary 285
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Midway Elementary 305



Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Markham Woods Middle 340
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Altamonte Elementary 355
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Greenwood Lakes Middle School 380
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided South Seminole Middle School 395
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Millenium Middle School 425
Seminole (HP) BridgePrep No Not Provided Teague Middle School 475

Sumter (HP) Mater Yes Not Provided
Sumter P.R.E.P. Academy *(alternative, 

disciplinary center)
192

Sumter (HP) Somerset No Not Provided
Sumter P.R.E.P. Academy *(alternative, 

disciplinary center)
192

Volusia Mater Yes Not Provided
Tomoka Elementary School *(rebuilt school, 

reopened last year)
888

Volusia Somerset No Not Provided
Tomoka Elementary School *(rebuilt school, 

reopened last year)
888

Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Edgewater Public Elementary 280
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Heritage Middle School 280
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Spirit Elementary 280
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Woodward Avenue Elementary 285
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Chisholm Elementary 295
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Sunrise Elementary 305
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided River Springs Middle School 315
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Deland Middle School 385
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided T D Taylor Middle School 505
Volusia BridgePrep No Not Provided Galaxy Middle School 575

358891

22 districts

Charter School # of Notices
Success 5



KIPP 10
Mater 221

Somerset 146
BridgePrep 308

Total 690


